a
b
c
Flow Soldering Reflow Soldering
Pattern Dimensions (unit: mm)
Multilayer Chip Inductors
積層チップインダクタ LL1005-FH
Series

TOKO's Type name / 東光製品名
Unit is nH and 3 digits are used.
The value is indicated as shown below.
3文字で示される。単位はnH
Example /例：4N7…4.7nH, 27N…27nH
Inductance
WL
A
T
Marking: Blue Green
Marking of polarity
極性表示 (青緑色)
Multilayer Chip Inductors
積層チップインダクタ LL1005-FH
Series
LL1005-FH18N 18.0 J, K 11 29 2,350 0.50 300 10,000
LL1005-FH22N 22.0 J, K 11 28 1,950 0.60 300 10,000
LL1005-FH27N 27.0 J, K 12 27 1,750 0.60 300 10,000
LL1005-FH33N 33.0 J, K 10 25 1,700 1.50 200 10,000
LL1005-FH39N 39.0 J, K 10 25 1,650 1.80 200 10,000
LL1005-FH47N 47.0 J, K 9 23 1,300 2.00 200 10,000
LL1005-FH56N 56.0 J, K 10 20 1,250 2.00 200 10,000
LL1005-FH68N 68.0 J, K 10 –– 1,150 2.20 180 10,000
LL1005-FH82N 82.0 J, K 11 –– 1,000 2.50 150 10,000
LL1005-FHR10 100.0 J, K 13 –– 900 2.50 100 10,000
LL1005-FH1N0S 1.0 S 10 28 13,500 0.10 300 10,000
LL1005-FH1N2S 1.2 S 9 28 12,000 0.10 300 10,000
LL1005-FH1N5S 1.5 S 10 30 10,500 0.10 300 10,000
LL1005-FH1N8S 1.8 S 10 28 9,400 0.10 300 10,000
LL1005-FH2N2S 2.2 S 10 30 8,700 0.12 300 10,000
LL1005-FH2N7S 2.7 S 10 30 7,700 0.12 300 10,000
LL1005-FH3N3 3.3 S, K 10 30 6,800 0.15 300 10,000
LL1005-FH3N9 3.9 S, K 11 31 6,300 0.15 300 10,000
LL1005-FH4N7 4.7 S, K 10 30 5,700 0.18 300 10,000
LL1005-FH5N6 5.6 S, K 11 31 5,100 0.20 300 10,000
LL1005-FH6N8 6.8 J, K 10 31 4,550 0.25 300 10,000
LL1005-FH8N2 8.2 J, K 12 34 4,100 0.25 300 10,000
LL1005-FH10N 10.0 J, K 12 32 3,750 0.30 300 10,000
LL1005-FH12N 12.0 J, K 12 31 2,950 0.30 300 10,000
LL1005-FH15N 15.0 J, K 11 30 2,600 0.40 300 10,000
TYPE LL1005-FH Series
東光品番 インダクタンス Q 自己共振周波数 直流抵抗 許容電流 梱包単位
TOKO
Part